WL-OCTR_DIP-6 Series
Optocoupler Phototriac Random Phase
Overview
ORDER
SAMPLES
SIMULATE IN
REDEXPERT
VERSION 1.0 | 2024/04/30

Products are available in a robust coplanar
structure for stable isolation voltage.
Order Code
Order Code
142 _ _ _ _  _   _  _  _
0=  DIP St
1 = DIP M
3 = SL
5=  SOP
Package
0 = Reel (SMT)
1 = Tube (THT)
PackagingSeries
Random Phase
301 - 250V
302 - 400V
305 - 600V
1 = 15mA
2 = 10mA
3 = 5mA
Trigger
Current Pins
4 = 4 Pins
6 = 6 Pins
Color
0 = white
1 = black
Application Notes
■ ANO006 | Lifetime of Optocouplers
Certification:
RoHS Approval Compliant [2011/65/EU&2015/863]
REACh Approval Conform or declared [(EC)1907/2006]
Halogen Free Conform [JEDEC JS709B]
Halogen Free Conform [IEC 61249-2-21]
VDE Approval
40051484 [DIN EN IEC 60747-5-5 (VDE
0884-5):2021-10; EN IEC
60747-5-5:2020]
cULus Approval E513104 [UL 1577]
CQC Approval  23001411305 [GB 4943.1-2022]
General Information:
Operating Temperature -40 °C up to +100 °C
Storage Conditions (for
single parts) -55 °C up to +125 °C
Storage Conditions (in
original packaging) <  40 °C ; <  75 %  RH
Moisture Sensitivity
Level (MSL) 1
1 | 16
WL-OCTR_DIP-6 Series
Optocoupler Phototriac Random Phase
General Information
ORDER
SAMPLES
SIMULATE IN
REDEXPERT
VERSION 1.0 | 2024/04/30
WÜRTH ELEKTRONIK eiSos®
Absolute Maximum Ratings Input Properties (Ambient Temperature 25 °C unless otherwise specified):